502076330 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Joseph Bridgeman	08/24/2011
Richard Simon Brody	08/24/2011
Thomas Joel Zupancic	08/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SafeWhite LLC	
Street Address:	6565 Plesenton Drive South	
City:	Worthington	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13216757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: wasilkus@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29673-0002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D., Reg.# 44,109

Total Attachments: 4

source=29673_0002001Assn#page1.tif source=29673_0002001Assn#page2.tif source=29673_0002001Assn#page3.tif source=29673_0002001Assn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029035 FRAME: 0010

CH \$40.00 13216/5

Attorney Docket Nos.: 29673-0002001 and -0002WO1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Scott Joseph Bridgeman, of 2219 Dixon Street, Delaware Ohio 43015; Richard Simon Brody, of 3539 Olentangy Boulevard, Columbus, Ohio 43214; and Thomas Joel Zupancic, of 350 Andover Drive, Powell, Ohio 43065, hereby assign to SafeWhite LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 6565 Plesenton Drive South, Worthington, OH 43085, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a U.S. patent application, entitled METHODS AND MATERIALS FOR PROVIDING TEETH WITH A WHITE APPEARANCE, filed on and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/216,757 and an international patent application, entitled <u>METHODS AND MATERIALS FOR PROVIDING</u> TEETH WITH A WHITE APPEARANCE, filed on 8/24/11 and assigned PCT Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US2011/048976, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs; legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket Nos.: 29673-0002001 and -0002WO1

DATE: A	vaust 24,2	011 _ Acoll Joseph Bodgar
•		SCOTT JOSEPH BRIDGÉMAN
		•
STATE OF	Ohio)
) SS.
COUNTY OF	Delaware	
		
On	8 24 2011	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
of O	hio	, there personally appeared SCOTT JOSEPH BRIDGEMAN
personally know	vn to me (or proved	I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is	subscribed to this A	ssignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his
authorized capa	city and that by his	s signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon
	he acted, executed t	

Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment Page 2 of 4

STEPHEN R LUST, NOTARY STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/5/2014 DATE: 8/24/11

STATE OF Y

On North July before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of 2000 Smoo book there personally appeared RICHARD SIMON BRODY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, State of Only Ottary Public

My Commission Expires December 10, 2019

COUNTY OF L

(1001), before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Thanks Jan Pupper of there personally appeared SCOTT JOSEPH BRIDGEMAN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kimberly D Crawford Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Desember 10, 2013

60721214.doc

RECORDED: 09/27/2012

Assignment Page 4 of 4